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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Mr. Michael A. Quattro

Financial Aid Contact Person
Mr. Chris Zieglar

Madonna University 002282 www.madonna.edu
Street Address City State [z1P Code
36600 Schoolcraft Road Livonia Ml 48150

Athletic Office Contact Person
Mr. Bryan Rizzo

Telephone Number
734.432.5339

Telephone Number
734.432.5662

Telephone Number
734.432.5604

Email Address
mquattro@madonna.edu

Email Address
czieglar@madonna.edu

Email Address
brizzo@madonna.edu

2010-2011 Fall Headcount Male Female Overall Percentage of Out-of-State undergrad Students 7%

- Freshmen (first year) 48 139 Overall Percentage of undergrad Students Living on Campus 5%

- All Undergraduates 768 2317 Overall Percentage of Minority undergrad Students 25.8%
Overall Percentage of International undergrad Students 4%

Academic Calendar System
Semester

[] Accelerated

Registration Dates

D Quarter Fall
Winter

D Other (specify)L | Spring
Summer

Freshmen Transfer
Sept 7 Sept 7
Jan. 10 Jan. 10
May 9 May 9
May 9 May 9

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing

Residence Halls

Theme Housing
On-Campus Apartments
Off-Campus Apartments
Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

Freshmen

@

Upperclassmen
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School Location by Type of Community

L]
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Suburban

Urban

Small Community
Rural

Comments

Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Dual Enroliment

Undergraduate Admissions

734.432.5339

admissions@madonna.edu

Campus Tours

Undergraduate Admissions

734.432.5339

admissions@madonna.edu

New Students Orientation

Director of First-year Experience

734.432.5340

cbenson@madonna.edu

Disadvantaged Students, Special
Admit and/or Support Programs

Director of First-year Experience

734.432.5340

cbenson@madonna.edu

Physically Handicapped Student
Support Programs

Online Courses

Office of the Registrar

734.432.5309

registrar@madonna.edu

Advanced Placement and CLEP
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SCHOOL ADMISSION INFORMATION

Required Entrance Exams

ACT Traditional
[] ACT Writing Component

[] saT

D Other (specify)

Recommended Entrance Exams

None
ACT Traditional

SAT
Other (specify)

I | S

ACT Writing Component

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission

Freshmen

Transfer

Fall

February 1st

February 1st

Winter

November 1st

November 1st

Spring

March 1st

March 1st

Summer

Early admissions available

Deferred payment arrangements available

Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates

Advanced placement available based on grades/test results

College credit available based on test results

Test Name

Required Score

AP

4+

Other:

Other:

Other:

Comments

[ SO

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Madonna University

Freshmen Admission Requirements

Code 2022
Code 1437

ACT SAT GPA
Minimum 20 2.75
Average 23 3.33
Other (specify)

Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates

Application
Matriculation

Housing

Deposit Amount

Fall Deadline Dates

rolling

n/a

n/a

rolling

Other |

No

Undergraduate Programs Offered

No
No
No
No

LU0

D Short Course/Terminal

Bachelor's Degree

Associate Degree
Online Courses

ESTIMATED COSTS FOR THE 2011-2012 ACADEMIC YEAR (for first year freshmen)

Residency Requirements fo

Tuition Rates

In-State (4-year school)

n/a

In-District (2-year school)

n/a

|[Each line item must be filled in. |
In State/ Out of State/
In District Out of District
Tuition & Fees $14,580.00 $14,580.00
Books & Supplies $1,048.00 $1,048.00
Room & Board $7,038.00 $7,038.00
Transportation $886.00 $886.00
Misc and Personal
Total $23,552.00 $23,552.00
Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $486.00 [ $486.00 [

Contact for State Residency Questions

Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

| Undergraduate Admissions |

800.852.4951, ext. 5339 |

admissions@madonna.edu

FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION
Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen

Transfer

Fall

February 1st

February 1st

Winter

November 1st

November 1st

Spring

March 1st

March 1st

Summer

Comments

To apply for financial aid, a student must
Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
D Complete the PROFILE form

D Complete the institutuion's own form




MADONNA UNIVERSITY

. TCH.

PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE gg:T CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

LEVEL 1 SSC - Sociology 451101

Teacher Education Early Childhood Education 13.1210 YES

Accounting 52.0301 Teacher Education Elementary 131202 YES
Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other 52.0299 Teacher Education Math 13.1311 YES
Chinese Language and Culture 16.0301 Teacher Education Physical Education 13.1314 YES
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104 LEVEL 3
E-Commerce/Electronic Commerce 52.0208
Gerontology 30.1101 Applied Science 41.9999
LTC/Adult Development and Aging 19.0702 Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Nursing, Other 51.1699 Child Development 19.0706
Palliative Care Nursing 51.3819 Computer Science 1.10701
Spanish 16.0905 Computer Technology 11.0199
SSC - Sociology 45.1101 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104
Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling 51.1501 English Language and Literature, General 23.0101

LEVEL 2 English/Journalism 09.0401

Fine Arts 50.0799

Accounting 52.0301 Fire Science 43.0203
American Studies 05.0102 Gerontology 30.1101
Art History 50.0703 Graphic Design 50.0409
Biology 26.0101 Health/Health Care Administration/Management 51.0701
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201 Journalism/Public Relations 09.9999
Chemistry, General 40.0501 Legal Assistant 22.0302
Child Development 19.0706 LTC/Adult Development and Aging 19.0702
Community Leadership 44,0201 Merchandising Management/Consumer - Retail 19.0203
Computer Science 11.0701 Natural Science 30.1801
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104 Nursing, Other 51.1699
English Language and Literature, General 23.0101 Nutrition and Food Science 19.0501
English/Journalism 09.0401 Occupational Safety and Health/Fire Science 15.0799
Environmental Science 03.0104 Palliative Care Nursing 51.3819
Family & Consumer Science 19.0101 Pre-Pharmacy 51.1103
Film/Video and Photographic Arts, Other 50.0699 Religious Studies 38.0201
Fine Arts 50.0799 Sign Language Studies - American 16.1601
Fire Science 43.0203 Television and Video Communications 09.0799
Forensic Science 43.0106 LEVEL 4
Gerontology 30.1101
Graphic Design 50.0409 Activity and Program Planning 19.0799
History - General 54.0101 Area Studies, Other 05.0199
Hospitality Administration/Management, General 52.0901 Gerontology 30.1101
Humanities/Humanistic Studies 24,0103 Music Piano Pedagogy 50.0912
Journalism/Public Relations 09.9999 Sign Language Studies - American 16.1601
LTC/Adult Development and Aging 19.0702 LEVEL 5
Management Information Systems, General 52.1201
Mathematics, General 27.0101 Accounting 52.0301
Merchandising Management/Consumer - Retail 19.0203 Applied Science 41.9999
Music 50.0901 Biochemistry 26.0202
Music Theory and Composition 50.0904 Biology 26.0101
Natural Science 30.1801 Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Nursing, Other 51.1699 Chemistry, General 40.0501
Nutrition and Food Science 19.0501 Child Development 19.0706
Occupational Safety & Health 15.0701 Computer Science 11.0701
Occupational Safety and Health/Fire Science 15.0799 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104
Palliative Care Nursing 51.3819 Design and Visual Communications, General 50.0401
Pastoral Counseling and Specialized Ministries 39.0799 Dietetics and Clinical Nutrition Services, Other 51.3199
Philosophy 38.0101 Dietetics/Dietitian 51.3101
Physics, General 40.0801 English Language and Literature, General 23.0101
Political Science and Government, General 45.1001 English/Journalism 09.0401
Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing 23.1303 Environmental Science 03.0104
Psychology 42.0101 Family & Consumer Science 19.0101
Psychology, Other 42,9999 Fine Arts 50.0799
Religious Studies 38.0201 Fire Science 43.0203
Security and Protective Services, Other 43.9999 Forensic Science 43.0106
Spanish 16.0905 General Studies 24.0102
Speech Communication and Rhetoric 09.0101 Gerontology 30.1101
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management 31.0504 Graphic Design 50.0409
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MADONNA UNIVERSITY

TCH.
CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME

PROGRAM NAME

Health/Health Care Administration/Management
Health/Medical Preparatory Programs Other
History - General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General
International Business/Trade/Commerce
Journalism/Public Relations

Legal Assistant

LTC/Adult Development and Aging
Management Information Systems, General
Marketing Management

Mathematics, General

Medical Technology

Merchandising Management/Consumer - Retail
Music

Music Performance, General

Music Theory and Composition

Natural Science

Nursing, Other

Nutrition and Food Science

Occupational Safety and Health/Fire Science
Palliative Care Nursing

Pastoral Counseling and Specialized Ministries
Pre-Dentistry

Pre-Law

Pre-Medicine

Pre-Nursing

Pre-Veterinary Studies

Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing
Psychology

Psychology - Business Concentration
Psychology, Other

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Religious Studies

Religious/Sacred Music

Security and Protective Services, Other

Sign Language Studies - American

Social Work

Spanish

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management
SSC - Sociology

Teacher Education Curriculum and Instruction
Teacher Education English/Language Arts
Teacher Education General Science

Teacher Education Math

Teacher Education Other

Teacher Education Other Subjects

Teacher Education Physical Education
Teacher Education Social Studies

Television and Video Communications

LEVEL 6

Business - General

Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other
Forensic Science

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General
International Business/Trade/Commerce

International Finance/Business

Legal Assistant

Management Information Systems, General

Marketing Management

Medical Technology

Non-Profit Leadership

Nursing Education

Rev. 11/2013

51.0701
51.1199
54.0101
52.0901
52.1001
52.1101
09.9999
22.0302
19.0702
52.1201
52.1401
27.0101
51.1005
19.0203
50.0901
50.0903
50.0904
30.1801
51.1699
19.0501
15.0799
51.3819
39.0799
51.1101
22.0001
51.1102
51.1105
51.1104
23.1303
42.0101
42.0901
42.9999
51.3801
38.0201
39.0501
43.9999
16.1601
44,0701
16.0905
31.0504
45.1101
13.0301
13.1305
13.1316
13.1311
13.9999
13.1399
13.1314
13.1318
09.0799

52.0101
52.0299
43.0106
52.1001
52.1101
52.0806
22.0302
52.1201
52.1401
51.1005
52.0206
51.3817

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Nursing, Other

Palliative Care Nursing

Professional, Technical, Business, and Scientific Writing
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management
Teacher Education Art

Teacher Education Biology

Teacher Education Consumer Science/Home Econ
Teacher Education Elementary

Teacher Education English/Language Arts
Teacher Education General Science

Teacher Education Math

Teacher Education Music

Teacher Education Other

Teacher Education Other Subjects

Teacher Education Physics

Teacher Education Secondary

Teacher Education Social Science

Teacher Education Social Studies

Teacher Education Spanish

Teacher Education Specific Levels and Methods
Teacher Education Speech

LEVEL 7

Adult Health Nurse/Nursing
Business Administration and Management, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other

Clinical Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Dental Services & Allied Professions, Other
E-Commerce/Electronic Commerce
Educational Leadership

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Health Services/Mental and Social

History - General

International Business/Trade/Commerce
Liberal Studies/Arts and Sciences

Nursing, Other

Palliative Care Nursing

Pastoral Counseling and Specialized Ministries
Registered Nursing, Nursing Admin, Research, Other
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Teacher Education Curriculum and Instruction
Teacher Education English Second Language
Teacher Education Learning Disabilities
Teacher Education Other Subjects

Teacher Education Specific Levels and Methods
Teaching of Individuals with Autism

LEVEL 8

Adult Health Nurse/Nursing

Clinical Pastoral Counseling/Patient Counseling
Educational Leadership

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Health Services/Mental and Social

Nursing Administration

Nursing, Other

Palliative Care Nursing

Psychology, Other

LEVEL 11

Nursing, Other
LEVEL 18

Nursing Practice
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51.1699
51.3819
23.1303
31.0504
13.1302
13.1322
13.1308
13.1202
13.1305
13.1316
13.1311
13.1312
13.9999
13.1399
13.1329
13.1205
131317
13.1318
13.1330
13.1299
13.1331

51.3803
52.0201
52.0299
42.2801
43.0104
51.0699
52.0208
13.0401
51.3805
51.1599
54.0101
52.1101
24.0101
51.1699
51.3819
39.0799
51.3899
51.3801
13.0301
13.1401
13.1011
13.1399
13.1299
13.1013

51.3803
51.1506
13.0401
51.3805
51.1599
51.3802
51.1699
51.3819
42,9999

51.1699

51.3818

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES



